A$55.4/t and Stage 2 average costs of A$23.6/t over the project life (ix) capital cost for stage 1 of
A$43M (including drilling, feasibility and contingency costs) and Stage 2, A$1,368M and sustaining
annual CAPEX at 2% of the total capital cost, and (x) other assets of A$5M. MMX is cheap relative
to its peers based on market capitalisation versus resource tonnes (Page 15, Chart 9).

Project is sensitive to key project parameters
Project is most

sensitive to

exchange rates and

prices.

Our sensitivity analysis reviews the impact of key assumption variations to our valuation. Changes
in the $A/$US exchange rate have the greatest impact on our valuation, followed by iron ore prices,
the discount rate and CAPEX. Our valuation is least impacted by changes in our operating cost
assumptions (Table 1).

CHART 2: MMX - NET APPRAISED VALUE & MINE DISCOUNTED CASHFLOW ($/SHARE)

MMX is valued at

$2.09/share using

fundamental NPV

valuation

methodologies.

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

2006F 2007F 2008F 2009F 2010F 2011F 2012F 2013F 2014F 2015F 2016F

NPV NAV

NAV (includes cash build-up)

Source: BBY.

TABLE 1: VALUATION SENSITIVITY - 10% CHANGE IN KEY PARAMETERS ($/SHARE)

$/share % Change
Units 2006F 2007F 2008F 2006F 2007F 2008F

Valuation Current 2.09 2.43 2.81
$A/$US +10% 1.36 1.59 1.85 (35) (35) (34)
$A/$US -10% 2.98 3.45 3.99 43 42 42

MMX (fob) - Iron ore prices US$/t +10% 2.85 3.30 3.82 37 36 36
MMX (fob) - Iron ore prices US$/t -10% 1.33 1.55 1.81 (37) (36) (36)

Discount rate (11.3%) +10% 1.68 1.97 2.33 (20) (19) (17)
Discount rate 11.3%) -10% 2.58 2.96 3.38 24 22 20

Project - CAPEX +10% 1.79 2.08 2.42 (14) (14) (14)
Project - CAPEX -10% 2.38 2.76 3.20 14 14 14

Operating costs before royalties +10% 1.81 2.11 2.45 (13) (13) (13)

The valuation is

most sensitive to

changes in the

A$/US$ exchange

rate and iron ore

price assumptions.

Operating costs before royalties -10% 2.37 2.74 3.18 13 13 13

Source: BBY.

b

January 2006 BBY Limited 7

MURCHISON METALS LIMITED

Analysis Parameters
Strong iron ore fundamentals to support prices

Conservative long-

term forecast:

- A$/US$ = S$0.71;

- lump Fe price

US67.9¢/dmtu.

- fine Fe price

US53.2¢/dmtu.

Commodity price parameters incorporated into our analysis reflect a positive outlook for iron ore
products over the medium to longer term as strong underlying demand, particularly from China and
SE Asia, outstrips supply in the short term (Appendix 1, Table 13 & Chart 10). At the same time, our
analysis adopts conservative price assumptions over the longer term for both lump and fine iron ore